

## Seven Days of Birthday Love - Ingredients and Allergens

### Love Cocoa 'Happy Birthday' Honeycomb Milk Chocolate Bar 75g

Ingredients: **MILK** Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, **MILK** powder, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (4%) Honeycomb Granules (sugar, glucose syrup, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, rice flour).

Cocoa solids min. 41%, Milk solids min. 15%.

Allergens: Please see BOLD above. Made on machinery that processes **Tree Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), Peanuts** and **Wheat**.

### Candy Kittens - Eton Mess 54g

Ingredients: sugar, glucose syrup, modified starch, dextrose, 6% strawberry juice from concentrate, 4% coconut water from concentrate, acids (malic acid, citric acid, lactic acid), potato protein, natural flavourings, fruit and plant concentrates (sweet potato, apple), hydrolysed pea protein, vegetable oil (sunflower), glazing agent: carnauba wax\* from responsible sources.

Packed in a factory that handles **Dairy, Peanuts** and **Nuts**

Suitable for Vegans